OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off				
RECORDATION					
To the Director of the U.S. Debug.	MARKS ONLY E0034-1242				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
7, 7,00-1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Winner Steel, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: Sharon Coating, LLC				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership					
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 277 Sharpsville A				
X Other Delaware LLC	Cuty: 3h2 cm				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: PA				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	No Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :					
Execution Date(s) November 37, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LC Citizent Noll .				
Other	representative designation in the United States, a domestic				
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No. B. Trademark, Additional sheet(s) attached? No. B. Trademark, Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No.				
 Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and				
ame: <u>Laura Konrath</u>	registrations involved:				
ternal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7 Tabel 6 (00 7)				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115				
reet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed Enclosed				
y:Chicago	8. Payment Information:				
ate: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
one Number: 312–558–6352	Expiration Date				
Number: 312-558-5700 all Address: (Ikonrath@winston.com	b. Deposit Account Number 232428				
ail Address: (Ikonrath@winston.com	Authorized User Name				
7000	and total				
Signature Signature	Date Date				
Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) a	SUCCE BUSCOMENTS and deal of 11				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maried to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 12/5/2007 4:45:51 PM PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

Continuation

SCHEDULEI

TO

THEM 4

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

The following Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int'l Class
WINNER STEEL	U.S.	2228564	March 2, 1999	6
WS WINNER STEEL, INC. and design	U.S.	2669619	December 31, 2002	6
WS WINNER STEEL, INC. and design	U.S.	2771982	October 7, 2003	37
WS and design	U.S.	2840572	May 11, 2004	б

Trademark Applications

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

CHI:1918347.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0448



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WINNER STEEL, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WINNER STEEL, LLC" TO "SHARON COATING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 4:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

4335109 8100

071258019

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6189725

DATE: 11-28-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0449

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

WINNER STEEL, LLC

Under Section 18-202 of the

Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending its certificate of formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Winner Steel, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") on April 16, 2007, and is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to:

Sharon Coating, LLC

3. The undersigned is an authorized person within the meaning of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment this <u>15</u> day of November, 2007.

WINNER STEEL, LLC

Name: Robert D. Miller

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

PGHLIB-2158132.1-WFREED11/18/07 12:00 PM

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:25 PM 11/27/2007
FILED 04:21 PM 11/27/2007
SRV 071258019 - 4335109 FILE

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

The following Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int'l Class
	WINNER STEEL	U.S.	2228564	March 2, 1999	6
	WS WINNER STEEL, INC. and design	U. S .	2669619	December 31, 2002	6
The second secon	WS WINNER STEEL, INC. and design	U.S.	2771982	October 7, 2003	37
	WS and design	U.S.	2840572	May 11, 2004	6

Trademark Applications

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

CHI:1918347.3

RECORDED: 12/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0451